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Working Group on Climate Change and Disaster Risk Reduction


Background of the WG





At its ninth session, the Task Force appointed a new working group on climate change and disaster risk reduction, to be co-chaired by UNDP and WMO….











WG Terms of Reference


.....





WG Timeframe





…..





Disaster reduction and climate change: what is the connection?





Two-thirds of all disasters are climate or weather-related….





Many countries and communities are not currently resilient to the natural variability of the climate. An increase in this variability and in the frequency and intensity of extreme events, as expected from climate change, will aggravate countries’ vulnerability.








The experience of the disaster reduction community…..








Win-win measures that assist countries in reducing disaster risk and adapting to climate change include….
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WG Terms of Reference





Meeting Reports





	IATF 10 WG Report


	IATF 11 WG Report





Events Report





	Side Events:


SB-18


Report of 5 June 2003 side-event in Bonn


� HYPERLINK "http://www.iisd.ca/climate/sb18/enbots/thu05jun.html" ��http://www.iisd.ca/climate/sb18/enbots/thu05jun.html�


Presentations





COP-9 Milan


	ISDR Statement made to SBI


Contribution to VARG Side-event





COP-10 Buenos Aires


Side-event report





UNFCCC Secretariat Side-event Buenos Aires


Presentations at: � HYPERLINK "http://unfccc.int/adaptation/methodologies_for/vulnerability_and_adaptation/items/3359.php" ��http://unfccc.int/adaptation/methodologies_for/vulnerability_and_adaptation/items/3359.php�





Events:


WCDR Thematic Session on Disaster Risk Management and Climate Change Adaptation


	Results


	Presentations
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Contact persons�
�
UNDP (co-chair): �Kamal Kishore � HYPERLINK "mailto:kamal.kishore@undp.org" \t "_blank" �kamal.kishore@undp.org��
�
WMO (co-chair):�Buruhani Nyenzi � HYPERLINK "mailto:BNyenzi@wmo.int" \t "_blank" �BNyenzi@wmo.int��Maryam Golnaraghi � HYPERLINK "mailto:MGolnaraghi@wmo.int" \t "_blank" �MGolnaraghi@wmo.int��Amir Delju � HYPERLINK "mailto:ADelju@wmo.int" \t "_blank" �ADelju@wmo.int� �
�
ISDR Secretariat:�Reid Basher � HYPERLINK "mailto:reid.basher@un.org" �reid.basher@un.org��John Harding � HYPERLINK "mailto:harding@un.org" \t "_blank" �harding@un.org��Silvi Llosa � HYPERLINK "mailto:llosa@un.org" \t "_blank" �llosa@un.org� �
�



MEMBERS





Institution�
Name�
e-mail�
�
ADPC �
A.R. Subbiah �
� HYPERLINK "mailto:subbiahwater@yahoo.com" \t "_blank" �subbiahwater@yahoo.com��
�
IGAD (Inter-governmental Authority �for Development, Horn of Africa)�
Laban Ogallo�
� HYPERLINK "mailto:laban.ogallo@meteo.go.ke" \t "_blank" �laban.ogallo@meteo.go.ke��
�
IFRC �
Madeleen Helmer�
� HYPERLINK "mailto:MHelmer@redcross.nl" \t "_blank" �MHelmer@redcross.nl��
�
SOPAC �
Russell Howorth�
� HYPERLINK "mailto:russell@sopac.org" \t "_blank" �russell@sopac.org��
�
Tearfund �
Sarah La Trobe�
� HYPERLINK "mailto:sarah.LaTrobe@tearfund.org" \t "_blank" �sarah.LaTrobe@tearfund.org��
�
UNDP�
Isabelle Pistone�
� HYPERLINK "mailto:isabelle.pistone@undp.org" \t "_blank" �isabelle.pistone@undp.org��
�
UNEP �
Otto Simonett �
� HYPERLINK "mailto:otto.simonett@unep.ch" \t "_blank" �otto.simonett@unep.ch��
�
UNFCCC �
Henning Wuester�
� HYPERLINK "mailto:hwuester@unfccc.int" \t "_blank" �hwuester@unfccc.int��
�
UNU�
Katherina Thywissen�
� HYPERLINK "mailto:thywissen@ehs.unu.edu" \t "_blank" �thywissen@ehs.unu.edu��
�
WHO�
Carlos Corvalan �
� HYPERLINK "mailto:corvalanc@who.int" \t "_blank" �corvalanc@who.int��
�
World Bank�
Frank Sperling�
� HYPERLINK "mailto:fsperling@worldbank.org" \t "_blank" �fsperling@worldbank.org��
�



EXPERTS





Name�
e-mail�
�
Francisco Szekely �
� HYPERLINK "mailto:fszekely@avantel.net" \t "_blank" �fszekely@avantel.net��
�
Glenn Dolcemascolo�
� HYPERLINK "mailto:glennd@pdc.org" �glennd@pdc.org��
�
Marcus Moench�
� HYPERLINK "mailto:moenchm@I-s-e-t.org" \t "_blank" �moenchm@I-s-e-t.org��
�



LINKS to Working Group Member Sites





ADPC….www….


IFRC…. www…
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